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MLP 7461

ASSIGNMENT

I. WHEREAS, MITEK INDUSTRIES, INC. of Chesterfield, Missouri, a corporation
duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri (hereinafter
referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain letters
patent of the United States and the inventions disclosed therein; and

2. WHEREAS, MITEK HOLDINGS, INC. of Wilmington, Delaware, a corporation
duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter
referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest of Assignor;

3. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar ($1.00) and other
good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is
hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor’s right, title and interest in and throughout
the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries
foreign thereto, in and to said letters patent and all reissues thereof and reexamination certificates
therefor, and the inventions disclosed therein, including Assignor’s full right to sue for and
recover all damages recoverable from past infringements of said letters patent; including
specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States patents listed
below.

4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the ends
of the respective full terms for which said patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been
made.

5. AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or
sell said inventions to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed,
Assignor’s right, title and interest in said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered, that all
maintenance fees that have become due have been paid and said letters patent are currently in
force, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict

herewith.
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6. THE UNITED STATES PATENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS

Patent No.

6,427,416
D414,400
D419,430
6,260,327

5,970,678

5,857,306

6,254,306

6,418,695

5,457,927

D467,007

D463,575

Date
8/6/02
9/28/99
1/25/00
7/17/01

10/26/99

1/12/99

7/3/01

7/16/02

10/17/95

12/10/02

9/24/02

Inventor(s)
Douglas A. Rassel
Troy D. Williams
Troy D. Williams
Michael A. Pellock

Michael A. Pellock
Timothy M. Liescheidt

Michael A. Pellock

Troy D. Williams

Larry R. Daudet
Edmund L. Ponko
Gregory S. Ralph

Michael A, Pellock
Larry R. Daudet

Larry R. Daudet
Edmund L. Ponko
Gregory S. Ralph

Larry R. Daudet
Edmund L. Ponko
Gregory S. Ralph

Title

Connector Plate

Corner Jack Connector
Bottom Chord Connector

Structural Member of a
Truss

T-Brace for Web Member of
Steel Truss

Truss-To-Truss Assemblies
and Connectors Therefor

Skewable Connector for
Metal Trusses

Building Component Spacer
Brace

Truss

Building Component Support
Header

Spacer Bar

7. IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its

%
officers thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be affixed this 26 day of February

2010.

KFI:JR }/dss

RECORDED: 03/04/2010

MITEK INDUSTRIES, INC.

By A NLT

Joseph C Aarr, Jr.

Vice Prdident, Secretary and General Counsel
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