OP \$440.00 642741

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITEK INDUSTRIES, INC.	02/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITEK HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1704
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6427416
Patent Number:	D414400
Patent Number:	D419430
Patent Number:	6260327
Patent Number:	5970678
Patent Number:	5857306
Patent Number:	6254306
Patent Number:	6418695
Patent Number:	5457927
Patent Number:	D467007
Patent Number:	D463575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-7600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-7000

PATENT REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0184

501108963

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt F. James

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor
Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MLP 7461 (KFJ/DSS)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debra S. Staas

Total Attachments: 2 source=01172924#page

source=01172924#page1.tif source=01172924#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0185

MLP 7461

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, MITEK INDUSTRIES, INC. of Chesterfield, Missouri, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain letters patent of the United States and the inventions disclosed therein; and
- 2. WHEREAS, MITEK HOLDINGS, INC. of Wilmington, Delaware, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest of Assignor;
- 3. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said letters patent and all reissues thereof and reexamination certificates therefor, and the inventions disclosed therein, including Assignor's full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past infringements of said letters patent; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States patents listed below.
- 4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the ends of the respective full terms for which said patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 5. AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, Assignor's right, title and interest in said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered, that all maintenance fees that have become due have been paid and said letters patent are currently in force, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0186

6. THE UNITED STATES PATENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS

Patent No.	<u>Date</u>	Inventor(s)	<u>Title</u>
6,427,416	8/6/02	Douglas A. Rassel	Connector Plate
D414,400	9/28/99	Troy D. Williams	Corner Jack Connector
D419,430	1/25/00	Troy D. Williams	Bottom Chord Connector
6,260,327	7/17/01	Michael A. Pellock	Structural Member of a Truss
5,970,678	10/26/99	Michael A. Pellock Timothy M. Liescheidt	T-Brace for Web Member of Steel Truss
5,857,306	1/12/99	Michael A. Pellock	Truss-To-Truss Assemblies and Connectors Therefor
6,254,306	7/3/01	Troy D. Williams	Skewable Connector for Metal Trusses
6,418,695	7/16/02	Larry R. Daudet Edmund L. Ponko Gregory S. Ralph	Building Component Spacer Brace
5,457,927	10/17/95	Michael A. Pellock Larry R. Daudet	Truss
D467,007	12/10/02	Larry R. Daudet Edmund L. Ponko Gregory S. Ralph	Building Component Support Header
D463,575	9/24/02	Larry R. Daudet Edmund L. Ponko Gregory S. Ralph	Spacer Bar

7. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be affixed this 24 day of February 2010.

MITEK INDUSTRIES, INC.

KFJ:JRJ/dss

RECORDED: 03/04/2010

PATENT **REEL: 024023 FRAME: 0187**